

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7171/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022
in WP No. 7550/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Madras)

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR, STATE INDUSTRIES PROMOTION
CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VIJAYKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47393/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.47391/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47388/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO.18

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5543/2023
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 7171/2023]..... IA
No.51557/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51565/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the
matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)